LA JOLLA DEVELOPMENT PERMIT REVIEW COMMITTEE

LA JOLLA COMMUNITY PLANNING ASSOCIATION

Meeting Agenda – Tuesday Mar 10, 2020 – 4:00 pm La Jolla Recreation Center – 615 Prospect Street, Room 1 La Jolla, California

- 1. Public comments are an opportunity to share your opinion with the committee members. Comments should not be directed at the applicant team
- 2. Plans are available for in-depth review by contacting the project manager at the city's Development Services Department before the meeting.
- 3. Public comments will be strictly limited to 2 minutes per person. Please review the following meeting minutes. If another member of the public has already said the same thing tonight or at a previous meeting, please move on to new information. It is not necessary to repeat previous comments.
- 4. Applicants: Please present your project as succinctly as possible. Speak clearly and CONCISELY.

1. NON-AGENDA PUBLIC COMMENT

text

2. APPROVAL OF MEETING MINUTES

3. PRELIMINARY REVIEW 3/10/2019

Project Name: 7365 Remley Place Slope Stabilization

Permits: CDP/SDP

Project No.: 651445 DPM: Benjamin Hafertepe

Zone: RS-1-4 Applicant: Doug Logan

Project Info: https://opendsd.sandiego.gov/Web/Projects/Details/651445

LA JOLLA- (Process 3) Coastal Development Permit and Site Development Permit for slope stabilization with soil nail wall located at 7365 Remley Place. The 0.49-acre site is in the RS-1-4 Base Zone and the Coastal (Non-Appealable) Overlay Zone within the La Jolla Community Planning Area, and Council District 1.

4. PRELIMINARY REVIEW 3/10/2019

Project Name: La Maternelle CUP – 6437 Blythefield

Permits: CUP

Project No.: 655546 DPM: Xavier del Valle

Zone: RS-1-2 Applicant: Botta Kol Project Info: https://opendsd.sandiego.gov/Web/Projects/Details/655546

LA JOLLA- (Process 3) Conditional Use Permit to remodel and combine two existing office suites into a Pre-School/Day Care Center for children between the ages of 3 and 5 at a site located at 6437 Caminito Blythefield. The 1.02-acre site is in the RS-1-2 Zone within the La Jolla Community Plan area, and Council District 1.